

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----	X	
NML CAPITAL, LTD.,	:	
	:	
Plaintiff,	:	08 Civ. 6978 (TPG)
	:	09 Civ. 1707 (TPG)
- against -	:	09 Civ. 1708 (TPG)
	:	
THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,	:	
	:	
Defendant.	:	
-----	X	
AURELIUS CAPITAL MASTER, LTD. and	:	
ACP MASTER, LTD.,	:	
	:	09 Civ. 8757 (TPG)
Plaintiffs,	:	09 Civ. 10620 (TPG)
	:	
- against -	:	
	:	
THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,	:	
	:	
Defendant.	:	
-----	X	
AURELIUS OPPORTUNITIES FUND II, LLC	:	
and AURELIUS CAPITAL MASTER, LTD.,	:	10 Civ. 1602 (TPG)
	:	10 Civ. 3507 (TPG)
Plaintiffs,	:	10 Civ. 3970 (TPG)
	:	10 Civ. 8339 (TPG)
- against -	:	
	:	
THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA,	:	
	:	
Defendant.	:	
-----	X	<i>(captions continue on following pages)</i>

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA IN RESPONSE TO
PLAINTIFFS' BRIEF ON REMAND**

----- X
BLUE ANGEL CAPITAL I LLC, :
 :
 Plaintiff, : 10 Civ. 4101 (TPG)
 : 10 Civ. 4782 (TPG)
 - against - :
 :
 THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA, :
 :
 Defendant. :
 :
----- X

----- X
OLIFANT FUND, LTD., :
 :
 Plaintiff, : 10 Civ. 9587 (TPG)
 :
 - against - :
 :
 THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA, :
 :
 Defendant. :
 :
----- X

----- X
PABLO ALBERTO VARELA, et al., :
 :
 Plaintiffs, : 10 Civ. 5338 (TPG)
 :
 - against - :
 :
 THE REPUBLIC OF ARGENTINA, :
 :
 Defendant. :
 :
----- X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
BACKGROUND	4
A. The October 26 Decision of the Court of Appeals.....	4
B. The November 9 Court Conference	5
C. Plaintiffs’ Proposed Amended Injunctions	7
D. The Status of Proceedings On Appeal and the Court’s Stay of the Injunctions	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. WHILE THE MANDATE REMAINS WITH THE SECOND CIRCUIT THIS COURT LACKS JURISDICTION TO FINALLY DECIDE THE REMANDED ISSUES.....	9
II. THE COURT SHOULD REJECT PLAINTIFFS’ DEMAND THAT EXCHANGE BONDHOLDERS NOT RECEIVE A SINGLE SCHEDULED INTEREST PAYMENT, UNLESS PLAINTIFFS ARE PAID THE FULL FACE VALUE OF THEIR DEFAULTED DEBT, PLUS INTEREST	11
III. THE PROPOSED AMENDED INJUNCTIONS WOULD IMPROPERLY BIND THIRD PARTIES	16
IV. THE ORDER STAYING THE EFFECT OF THE INJUNCTIONS SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE.....	24
CONCLUSION.....	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Alemite Mfg. Corp. v. Staff</i> , 42 F.2d 832 (2d Cir. 1930).....	23
<i>Brown v. J.P. Morgan & Co.</i> , 40 N.Y.S.2d 229 (1st Dep’t 1943), <i>aff’d</i> , 295 N.Y. 867 (1946).....	18
<i>Capital Ventures Int’l v. Republic of Argentina</i> , 282 F. App’x 41 (2d Cir. 2008)	22
<i>Dague v. City of Burlington</i> , 976 F.2d 801 (2d Cir. 1992).....	9, 10
<i>Deutsche Bank AG v. JPMorgan Chase Bank</i> , No. 04 Civ. 7192 (SHS), 2007 WL 2823129 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 27, 2007).....	15
<i>Doe v. Gonzales</i> , 449 F.3d 415 (2d Cir. 2006).....	10
<i>Eli Lilly & Co. v. Gottstein</i> , 617 F.3d 186 (2d Cir. 2010).....	23, 24
<i>EM Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , 131 F. App’x 745 (2d Cir. 2005)	13
<i>EM Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , 473 F.3d 463 (2d Cir. 2007).....	15, 16
<i>EM Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , No. 03 Civ. 2507 (TPG), 2012 WL 1028109 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 28, 2012)	18, 21
<i>Goya Foods, Inc. v. Wallack Mgmt. Co.</i> , 290 F.3d 63 (1st Cir. 2002).....	24
<i>Grain Traders, Inc. v. Citibank, N.A.</i> , 160 F.3d 97 (2d Cir. 1998).....	20
<i>Int’l Bhd. of Teamsters v. United States</i> , 431 U.S. 324 (1977)	11
<i>Kusay v. United States</i> , 62 F.3d 192 (7th Cir. 1995)	10
<i>Lamberti v. Angiolillo</i> , 905 N.Y.S.2d 560 (1st Dep’t 2010)	11

<i>Latino Officers Ass’n of New York v. City of New York</i> , 558 F.3d 159 (2d Cir. 2009).....	27
<i>Lau v. Meddaugh</i> , 229 F.3d 121 (2d Cir. 2000).....	25-26
<i>Lightwater Corp. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , No. 02 Civ. 3804 (TPG), 2003 WL 1878420 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 14, 2003).....	13
<i>Mohammed v. Reno</i> , 309 F.3d 95 (2d Cir. 2002).....	25
<i>NML Capital, Ltd. v. Banco Central de la República Argentina</i> , 652 F.3d 172 (2d Cir. 2011), cert. denied sub nom. <i>EM Ltd. v. Republic of Argentina</i> , No. 11-604, 2012 WL 2368718 (June 25, 2012)	15, 25
<i>Reliance Ins. Co. v. Mast Constr. Co.</i> , 84 F.3d 372 (10th Cir. 1996)	23-24
<i>Stanfield Offshore Leveraged Assets, Ltd. v. Metro. Life Ins. Co.</i> , 883 N.Y.S.2d 486 (1st Dep’t 2009)	23
<i>Swann v. Charlotte-Mecklenburg Bd. of Educ.</i> , 402 U.S. 1 (1971).....	12
<i>Thapa v. Gonzales</i> , 460 F.3d 323 (2d Cir. 2006).....	25
<i>Time Warner City Cable v. Adelphi Univ.</i> , 813 N.Y.S.2d 114 (2d Dep’t 2006).....	22
<i>United States v. Rivera</i> , 844 F.2d 916 (2d Cir. 1988).....	9, 10
<i>United States v. Rodgers</i> , 101 F.3d 247 (2d Cir. 1996).....	9, 10
<i>United States v. Timewell</i> , 387 F. App’x 23 (2d Cir. 2010)	10
Rules and Statutes	
22 U.S.C. § 5322(1)	13
N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 5222(b).....	18
Fed. R. App. P. 41(d)(1)	8, 10
Fed. R. Civ. P. 62.1	11

N.Y. U.C.C. § 4-A-502 cmt. 4 19

Other Authorities

16AA Charles Alan Wright, Arthur R. Miller & Edward H. Cooper,
Federal Practice and Procedure: Jurisdiction 3d § 3987 (4th ed. 2008) 10

Joshua Aizenman & Reuvan Glick, *Sterilization, Monetary Policy,
and Global Financial Integration*, *Rev. Int’l Econ.* 16

Kit Dawnay, *A History of Sterling*, *The Telegraph*, Oct. 8, 2001 16

Restatement (Third) of Agency § 1.01 (2006) 22

Ross P. Buckley, *The Bankruptcy of Nations: An Idea Whose Time Has Come*, 43 *Int’l
Law*. 1189 (2009) 1
